OP \$190.00 2525282

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM647643

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank as Agent		08/15/2014	Banking Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marianna Industries Inc.		
Street Address:	11222 "I" Street		
City:	Omaha		
State/Country: NEBRASKA			
Postal Code:	68137		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEBRASKA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2525282	BODY HIGH
Registration Number:	2423849	CHRISTINE ASHLEY
Registration Number:	2437455	CHRISTINE ASHLEY
Registration Number:	2454205	KIRU
Registration Number:	2395239	K-KURL
Registration Number:	1810382	MARIANNA
Registration Number:	1761799	MARIANNA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12148558000

Email: chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Andrea Shannon **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600 Address Line 2: Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP Dallas, TEXAS 75201-7932 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001158033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Andersen

SIGNATURE: /chris andersen/

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0013**

900617532

DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Tab 38E - Termination and Rele	ease of Trademarks - Marian#page1.tif			
source=Tab 38E - Termination and Rele	ease of Trademarks - Marian#page2.tif			
source=Tab 38E - Termination and Release of Trademarks - Marian#page3.tif				
source=Tab 38E - Termination and Release of Trademarks - Marian#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0014

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made in favor of Marianna Industries, Inc., a Nebraska corporation ("Grantor"), by Fifth Third Bank, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for certain financial institutions (the "Lenders").

WHEREAS, Grantor has granted to Agent, for the benefit of itself and Lenders, a lien on and security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Agent's lien and security interest in the Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2010 at Reel/Frame 004245/0096:

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Agent and the Lenders; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to terminate, cancel and release all liens and security interests it has in and on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases all liens and security interests it has in and on the Trademarks; all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable related thereto, including, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof; and any goodwill associated thereto.

Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of this 15 day of August, 2014.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Agent

3y:__*C__l*

Name: Andrew

Title: Asst Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0016

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
GENERIC VALUE PRODUCTS	Canada	1413451 10/6/2008	TMA747086 1/14/2010	Marianna Industries, Inc.
GENERIC VALUE PRODUCTS	Canada	1134175 3/19/2002	TMA597049 12/10/2003	Marianna Industries, Inc.
GVP	Canada	1413450 10/6/2008	TMA757097 1/14/2010	Marianna Industries, Inc.
GVP	Mexico	784453 5/24/2006	938383 6/14/2006	Marianna Industries, Inc.
GVP	Mexico	784454 5/24/2006	938394 6/14/2006	Marianna Industries, Inc.
GVP	Mexico	784455 5/24/2006	938395 6/14/2006	Marianna Industries, Inc.
A ALEXIS and Design	U.S.	74/621658 1/17/1995	2081964 7/22/1997	Marianna Industries, Inc.
BODY HIGH	U.S.	78/057149 4/6/2001	2525282 1/1/2002	Marianna Industries, Inc.
BUBBLE WHITE	U.S.	75/697520 5/3/1999	2343342 4/18/2000	Marianna Industries, Inc.
CHRISTINE ASHLEY	U.S.	75/561203 9/29/1998	2423849 1/23/2001	Marianna Industries, Inc.
CHRISTINE ASHLEY	U.S.	75/561204 9/29/1998	2437455 3/20/2001	Marianna Industries, Inc.
CURE CARE	U.S.	75/296512 5/22/1997	2179656 8/4/1998	Marianna Industries, Inc.
EARTHESS SPA	U.S.	77/157595 4/16/2007	3410119 4/8/2008	Marianna Industries, Inc.
KIRU	U.S.	75/446484 3/9/1998	2454205 5/22/2001	Marianna Industries, Inc.
K-KURL	U.S.	75/703597 5/12/1999	2395239 10/17/2000	Marianna Industries, Inc.
LUMINOUS SKIN CARE	U.S.	76/491770 2/24/2003	3033406 12/27/2005	Marianna Industries, Inc.
MARIANNA	U.S.	74/325605 10/26/1992	1810382 12/14/1993	Marianna Industries, Inc.
MARIANNA (Stylized) Marianna	U.S.	73/739737 7/14/1988	1761799 3/30/1993	Marianna Industries, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0017

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
NAILS TO GO	U.S.	73/700048 12/10/1987	1496469 7/19/1988	Marianna Industries, Inc.
NATURAL EFFECTS	U.S.	75/190651 10/31/1996	2207975 12/8/1998	Marianna Industries, Inc.
ORIGI-NAILS	U.S.	73/574939 12/23/1985	1402771 7/29/1986	Marianna Industries, Inc.
ORIGI-STIK	U.S.	73/574942 12/23/1985	1415508 11/4/1986	Marianna Industries, Inc.
PRIMABOND	U.S.	74/357008 2/9/1993	1842605 7/5/1994	Marianna Industries, Inc.
RENEWED DIMENSIONS	U.S.	78/246902 5/7/2003	2861663 7/6/2004	Marianna Industries, Inc.
TALON	U.S.	77/503175 6/19/2008	3596436 3/24/2009	Marianna Industries, Inc.

27662-0058 CH2\15055588.2

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0018

RECORDED: 05/18/2021